
Attachment 3  

Rotary Youth Exchange Committee Members 
Rotary Year 2017‐18 

District 6080 – South & Central Missouri 

 

   Website:    www.rotary6080.org/rotary-youth-exchange  

     

     

POSITION  NAME  E‐MAIL ADDRESS  PHONE  ALT. PHONE 
District Youth Exchange Officer   

YEO  &  Chair 
Brenda Woods  chair@rye6080.org  573‐619‐3822   

Outbound Program 
Coordinator 

John Yost  outbound@rye6080.org  660‐864‐4045   

Asst. OB Program Coordinators 
Joseph Prullage 
Julia Prullage 

juliaprullage@gmail.com 
prullage@ktis.net  

573‐544‐3551 
573‐208‐0320  

Julia 
Joe 

         

Inbound Program Coordinator  Amy Jammeh  inbound@rye6080.org  816‐885‐4877  573‐882‐5525 

Asst. IB Program Coordinator  vacant       

         

6080 Administrative Assistant  Johnah Terbovic  admin@rye6080.org  816‐392‐9831   
     

MEMBERS AT LARGE       

Jefferson City Area  Alicia Turner  turnera@ncrpc.com  573‐634‐2266   

Springfield Area  Rowland Geddie  rgeddie@sbcglobal.net  417‐214‐0243   

Insurance Coordinator  Sherry Nielsen 
sherry.nielsen.cz0b@statefarm

.com 
573‐374‐5656   

Compliance Coordinators 
Joseph Prullage 
Julia Prullage 

juliaprullage@gmail.com 
prullage@ktis.net  

573‐544‐3551 
573‐208‐0320  

Julia 
Joe 

ROTEX Coordinators 
Warren Prost 
Debbie Prost 

warrenprost@gmail.com 
debbieprost@gmail.com 

rotex@rye6080.org 
573‐443‐1731 

573‐257‐0041 
573‐424‐8203 

Non‐Rotarian Resource 
Tom Malinski 
Linda Malinski 

thomas.malinski61@gmail.com

lindamalinski@gmail.com 

573‐355‐6614  
 

573‐655‐6613  

Linda 
573‐387‐4689 

Tom 

Youth Protection Officer  Lisa Thomas  lisa.thomas@mchsi.com  573‐268‐8019   

  

  District RYE Mailing Address for all documents:  
Rotary District 6080 Youth Exchange 

c/o Johnah Terbovic 
1400 NW 74th Street Kansas City, MO 64118 

United States 
816‐392‐9831 

 


